

4-30-0

101711492

Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FOR (Rev. 03/01) TRADEMAI	RKS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
Tab settings	V V DECRIVE			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Fort Wayne Professional Baseball, LLC	2. Name and address of receiving party les) ADV 3 0 200 Name: Fort Wayne Whatrels, ALL 3 0 200 Internal Address: 210 General Sports and Entertainment, the			
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Ohio Limited highling Company	Street Address: 400 Water Street, Jinte 25 City: Richarder State: M1 Zip: 48307 Individual(s) citizenship Association			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	General Partnership			
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Limited Partnership Corporation-State Michigan Limited Lubility Company If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
Application number(s) or registration number(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
75/699, 726 Additional number(s) att	tached 🖵 Yes 🔼 No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: D. Scott Poley	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Internal Address: Minor Ligre Batebull	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$90			
Street Address: 201 Bayshore Dr. SE	8. Deposit account number:			
City. St. Peters bry State: FL Zip: 33701	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforn copy of the original document. 				
D. Jut Caly D. Sat	(Caly 4/26/01			
Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Signing Total number of pages including cov	gnature Date			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

05/08/2001 TDIAZ1 00000248 75696681

01 FC:481 02 FC:482 40.00 OP 50.00 OP

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002290 FRAME: 0648

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (CONTINUED) TRADEMARKS ONLY

Item 1 (Continued).	Let's Play Too, Inc., an Indiana Corporation	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002290 FRAME: 0649

Assignment of Registered Trademark or Pending Application to Successor Company

WHEREAS, FORT WAYNE PROFESSIONAL BASEBALL, LLC, an Ohio limited liability company (formerly known as LET'S PLAY TOO, INC., an Indiana Corporation), having its principal offices c/o United Sports Ventures, Inc., 27 West 24th Street, Suite 702, New York, New York 10010, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following trademarks now registered and/or for which an application is now pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark	Registration/Application No.	Date of Registration/Filing
WORDS FORT WAYNE WIZARDS IN BLOCK LETTERS	1870829	12/27/94
WORDS FORT WAYNE WIZARDS STYLIZED W/ DRAGON HOLDING BAT	75696681	5/3/99
LETTERS FW STYLIZED WITH STAR OVER W	75699726	5/6/99

and WHEREAS, FORT WAYNE WIZARDS, LLC, a Michigan limited liability company, has succeeded to the business, assets and appurtenant goodwill of said FORT WAYNE PROFESSIONAL BASEBALL, LLC (f/k/a LET'S PLAY TOO, INC.),

Now, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, FORT WAYNE PROFESSIONAL BASEBALL, LLC, (f/k/a LET'S PLAY TOO, INC.) hereby assigns to FORT WAYNE WIZARDS, LLC all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademarks and said registration and/or applications therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and the registrations thereof and/or applications to register said trademarks.

Signed at Studdings this 274 day of layer, 2000

FORT WAYNE PROFESSIONAL BASEBALL, LLC (FR) LET'S PLAY TOO, INC.)

Eric Margenau

President

TRADEMARK REEL: 002290 FRAME: 0650

State of New York		
County of New York		

ss:

Notary Public

Notary Publ

Commonweal Massachusetts
Mystern to Mynter

TRADEMARK REEL: 002290 FRAME: 0651

RECORDED: 04/30/2001